BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING HOLIDAYS FOR 2022

Resolution 2021-573

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that Adams County Government will be closed in observance of the following holidays in 2022:

Adams County offices are closed to the public on Mondays with extended business hours Tuesday through Friday. As a result, some holidays normally observed on Mondays will be observed on the following business day.

<u>Holiday</u>	Observed Date
New Year's Day	Friday, December 31, 2021
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	Tuesday, January 18, 2022
President's Day	Tuesday, February 22, 2022
Memorial Day	Tuesday, May 31, 2022
Juneteenth	Tuesday, June 21, 2022
Independence Day	Tuesday, July 5, 2022
Labor Day	Tuesday, September 6, 2022
Mother Cabrini Day	Tuesday, October 4, 2022
Veterans Day	Friday, November 11, 2022
Thanksgiving Day	Thursday, November 24, 2022
Day After Thanksgiving	Friday, November 25, 2022
Christmas Day	Tuesday, December 27, 2022

Floating holiday: In accordance with our vision for inclusion and in recognition of the many diverse cultures and heritages that make up our community, Adams County also grants employees* a Floating Holiday designed to enable our employees to celebrate and honor a holiday of their choice. A-Proud, the Adams County Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Employee Council, manages a calendar honoring many cultural celebrations and holidays throughout the year and provides educational information throughout the county offices to honor our diversity and create a more inclusive organization.

* Per the employee handbook, holidays are granted to full-time regular, project-designated, grant-funded, executive or appointed (40 hours/week), or part-time 3 (30 to 39 hours/week) employees.

Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Henry	Aye
Tedesco	Excused
Pinter	Aye
O'Dorisio	Aye
Baca	Aye
Commissioners	
\mathbf{O}	

STATE OF COLORADO County of Adams

I, <u>Josh Zygielbaum</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 19th day of October A.D. 2021.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

Josh Zygielbaum:

)



By: E-Signed by Erica Hannah 🥐 VERIFY authenticity with e-Sign

Deputy